41° Kentucky Alfalfa‘and Stored

Forage Conference=Conserving

High Quality Forage_as Baleage

Please join the University of Kentucky and the Kentucky
Forage and Grassland Council for the 41st Annual
Kentucky Alfalfa and Stored Forage Conference. This day
long conference focuses on maximizing alfalfa and stored
forage production and utilization.

When Thursday, February 24th, 2022

7:30 am - 3:00 pm (CST)
Where

Warren County Extension Office
5162 Russellville Rd.
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Registration www.KYAlfalfa2022.eventbrite.com
Before February 17th: $35
After February 17th: $45

Add KFGC membership for $15 more!

For those without internet access, please send
check made out to “KFGC”.

Jimmy Henning
N-222D Ag. Science North
University of Kentucky
Lexington, KY 40546-0091

Exhibit booths: $250 - includes one

Sponsorship registration

www.KYAlfalfa2022.eventbrite.com

A 4
|

University of

/+ &% Kentu€

College of Agriculture,
Food and Environment

e S

Highlights

« Educational
Presentations

« Company Exhibits

« Silent Auction

o Awards



7:30
8:00

8:15

8:45

9:15

9:45
10:15

11:00

11:30

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:30

3:00

Schedule of Events (All Times Central)

Registration, Silent Auction and Exhibits

Welcome and overview for the day
Brett Reese, Southern States, President of KFGC and Dr. Ray Smith, University
of Kentucky

The biology of silage fermentation and additives
Dr. Chris Teutsch, University of Kentucky

Species and variety options for baleage
Dr. Ray Smith, University of Kentucky

Harvest timing and moisture determination
Dr. Jimmy Henning and Ben Connor, University of Kentucky

Break—Visit exhibits and silent auction

Mowing and conditioning for baleage: Equipment adjustment and harvest
management— Dr. Jessica Williamson, AGCO

Alfalfa insect update
Dr. Lee Townsend (ret.) University of Kentucky

Lunch, Alfalfa awards, Silent auction results

Optimizing quality with bale density and time of wrapping
Dr. Jessica Williamson, AGCO

Round bale silage: Farmer results in Kentucky
Dr. Jimmy Henning, University of Kentucky

Baled silage panel: Making high quality baleage
Dr. Jessica Williamson, Agco and Craig Cohron, Warren Co producer
Final Comments and Survey Collection

Adjourn

Program of the

e and Grassland Co



