41st Kentucky Alfalfa and Stored Forage Conference—Conserving High Quality Forage as Baleage

Please join the University of Kentucky and the Kentucky Forage and Grassland Council for the 41st Annual Kentucky Alfalfa and Stored Forage Conference. This day long conference focuses on maximizing alfalfa and stored forage production and utilization.

When Thursday, February 24th, 2022

7:30 am - 3:00 pm (CST)

Where Warren County Extension Office

5162 Russellville Rd.

Bowling Green, KY 42104

Registration www.KYAlfalfa2022.eventbrite.com

Before February 17th: \$35 After February 17th: \$45

Add KFGC membership for \$15 more!

For those without internet access, please send check made out to "KFGC".

Jimmy Henning N-222D Ag. Science North University of Kentucky Lexington, KY 40546-0091

Exhibit booths: \$250 - includes one

Sponsorship registration

www.KYAlfalfa2022.eventbrite.com



Highlights

- Educational Presentations
- Company Exhibits
- Silent Auction
- Awards



Kentucky Alfalfa and Stored Forage Conference

Schedule of Events (All Times Central)

7:30	Registration, Silent Auction and Exhibits
8:00	Welcome and overview for the day Brett Reese, Southern States, President of KFGC and Dr. Ray Smith, University of Kentucky
8:15	The biology of silage fermentation and additives Dr. Chris Teutsch, University of Kentucky
8:45	Species and variety options for baleage Dr. Ray Smith, University of Kentucky
9:15	Harvest timing and moisture determination Dr. Jimmy Henning and Ben Connor, University of Kentucky
9:45	Break—Visit exhibits and silent auction
10:15	Mowing and conditioning for baleage: Equipment adjustment and harvest management— Dr. Jessica Williamson, AGCO
11:00	Alfalfa insect update Dr. Lee Townsend (ret.) University of Kentucky
11:30	Lunch, Alfalfa awards, Silent auction results
12:30	Optimizing quality with bale density and time of wrapping Dr. Jessica Williamson, AGCO
1:00	Round bale silage: Farmer results in Kentucky Dr. Jimmy Henning, University of Kentucky
1:30	Baled silage panel: Making high quality baleage Dr. Jessica Williamson, Agco and Craig Cohron, Warren Co producer
2:30	Final Comments and Survey Collection
3:00	Adjourn

An Education Program of the Kentucky Forage and Grassland Council